
Contract No. 170021-03 
Contract Amendment 

 

Page 1 
Village of Wilmette 

 
 
 

VILLAGE OF WILMETTE 
1200 Wilmette Ave 
Wilmette, IL 60091 

 
Contract Amendment No. 03 for Contract No. 170021 

  
For: 

 
Parkway Tree Pruning 

 
With: 

 
Lucas Landscape and Design Co. 

21457 Milwaukee Avenue 
Deerfield, IL  60015 

 
Note: This cover sheet is an integral part of this Contract Amendment, as are 
all of the following documents, and are a part of the Contract Amendment as 
executed between the Village of Wilmette and Lucas Landscape and Design 
Co.  Do not detach any portion of this document.  Invalidation could result. 

 

  



Contract No. 170021-03 
Contract Amendment 

 

Page 2 
Village of Wilmette 

1. This Contract Amendment is made by the Village of Wilmette (“Village”) and Lucas 
Landscape and Design Co (“Contractor”), Parties to Contract No. 170021 – Parkway Tree Pruning 
(“Agreement” or “Contract) as amended by Amendment No. 01 dated January 11, 2019 and approved 
by the Village Board on January 22, 2019; and as amended by Amendment No. 02 dated November 
14, 2020 and approved by the Village Board on November 10, 2020. 

2. For and in consideration of the following Unit Prices Per Inch for Routine Parkway Tree 
Pruning and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, 
the Village and Contractor hereto agree to extend the termination date for the above referenced 
Contract from December 31, 2021 to December 31, 2023 at the following unit rates: 

Tree Diameter (dbh) 01/01/2022 to 12/31/2022 
Unit Price Per Inch(1) 

01/01/2023 to 12/31/2023 
Unit Price Per Inch(1) 

1 to 7 inches $2.70 $2.85 

8 to 15 inches $3.10 $3.30 

15+ inches $3.70 $3.85 
(1)Unit Prices Per Inch includes all labor, equipment and wood disposal. 

 

3. This Contract Amendment No. 03 is incorporated into the Agreement and shall not be 
effective unless this Contract Amendment is also executed by the Parties. 

4. Except as set forth in this Contract Amendment, the Agreement and earlier Contract 
Amendments are unaffected and shall continue in full force and effect in accordance with their terms. 
If there is conflict between this Contract Amendment and the Agreement or any earlier Contract 
Amendment, the terms of this Contract Amendment will prevail. 

  



Contract No. 170021-03 
Contract Amendment 

 

Page 3 
Village of Wilmette 

5. This Contract Amendment shall be binding on the parties and effective only as of the 
date fully executed by both parties.   

 
THE VILLAGE OF WILMETTE, ILLINOIS 
 
Accepted this ______ day of ___________________, 2021 
 
 
_____________________________________  
Michael N. Braiman, Village Manager 

 
 Attest:       
                                             Cliff Ruemmler, Deputy Village Clerk 
 
FOR THE CORPORATION 
 
An officer duly authorized by the corporation shall sign here: 
 
 
Accepted this ______ day of __________________, 2021 
 
 
              
By         Position/Title 
 
______________________________________________________________________ 
Print Company Name 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
END OF DOCUMENT 


